

cmcpro.com 6740 Cortona Dr. Goleta, CA 93117 800-235-5741 805-562-9120

PRODUCT INSPECTION NOTICE

October 13, 2021

ATOM [™] Class III Harness.

Part# 202122, 202124, 202125, 202222, 202224, 202225, and custom configurations.

CMC Rescue has become aware of an issue regarding the ATOM[™] Harness. A thread specification issue has caused the Fall Arrest Indicator to activate at a higher load than designed. This will not affect user safety, but will affect the decision to use the harness after a fall is taken.

CMC requests that you inspect all harnesses after a fall load has been taken. If any of the following is discovered please immediately remove the unit from service as per User's Instructions:

- Fall Arrest Indicator deployed.
- Webbing damage near buckle or hardware.
- Distorted attachment points.
- Structural stitching damage.

If you identify any of these or you have any questions, please contact our customer support team by calling (800) 513-7455 or (805) 562-9120, or via email at <u>info@cmcrescue.com</u>.

Thank you for your continued support and trust!